

St. Jude Medical Cardiac Rhythm Management Division (CRMD) 15900 Valley View Court

Sylmar, CA 91342 USA Main 818 362 6822 Fax 818 364 5814

February 19, 2024

Attention: Application Examiner

Re: Covered List, located at https://www.fcc.gov/supplychain/coveredlist and 47 CFR parts §2.903 and §2.911(d)(5)(ii) of the FCC rules

Applicant: St. Jude Medical FCC ID: RIA-MER3700BLE

To whom it may concern,

St. Jude Medical ("Applicant") certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to 47 CFR part §2.903 of the FCC rules and does not originate directly or indirectly from any company named on the covered list located in the link above or any subsidiary or affiliate thereof.

Applicant further certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, the Applicant is not identified on the Covered List as an entity producing "covered" equipment and is not a subsidiary or affiliate of any such entity pursuant to 47 CFR part §1.50002 and required by 47 CFR part §2.911(d)(5)(ii) of the FCC rules.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I am authorized to make the representations above on behalf of the Applicant and agree to immediately notify Intertek if there is any change in the status identified above.

Perry Li

Associate Research Fellow, R&D

St. Jude Medical February 19, 2024

Kungh.